1
CONNECTED VARIABLE SPEED
POOL PUMP
USER MANUAL
NOTPHTVSONE-EN - 2026/02/20
ACIS
15 rue des Marais
44310 St Philbert de Grand Lieu

5.	MAINTENANCE
ref : 601900VSONE | 601900VSONEBC :
LABEL PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
3 A-OR-62-4-5 O-RING Ø62X4,5
4 C-B701-01 PHT PUMP BODY
15 ECPM750-02 FRONT ENGINE FLANGE VS
16 C-TPH-20 PHT TURBINE / SOLUBLOC 20
17 C-GM-16 MECHANICAL SEAL
18 A-OR-164-4 O-RING Ø164X4 - PHT PUMP BODY / SOLUBLOC
28 ECPM750-19 VS MOTOR FAN COVER
38 ECPM750-05 VS 6202Z FRONT MOTOR BEARING
39 ECPM750-14 VS 6201Z REAR MOTOR BEARING
58 ECPM750-24 VS 1.1KW POWER BOARD
59 64108 VS ONE 1.1KW HMI BOARD
62 64109 5G1MM² H07RN-F LG 2M50 CABLE + EMC FILTER + PE
K1 KIT_A31010005 2’’ 3/4 FEMALE NUT KIT
K19 KIT_C-B720-01 PHT PUMP FLANGE KIT
K21 KIT_A-GB818-85-18 SCREW KIT
K22 KIT_ECPM750-03 SCREW KIT + WASHERS
K24 KIT_ECPM750-21-ONE ONE CONTROL BOX KIT
K27 KIT_ECPM750-18 VS 1.1KW MOTOR FAN KIT
K29 KIT_C-B730-01-27 PHT VS 1.1KW PUMP BASE KIT
K32 KIT_A-B526-18 DRAIN PLUG KIT (PLASTIC)
K41 KIT_ECPM750-20 M4X8 SCREW KIT
K57 ECPM750-11 REAR FLANGE PCB
K60 KIT_60482 BLACK ANODIZED ALUMINUM EMC FILTER PLATE KIT
K61 KIT_60473 M4X8 SCREW KIT
17
5.1.	 TROUBLESHOOTING
5.1.1.	HYDRAULIC & ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
Fault PROBABLE CAUSES SOLUTIONS
The pump does
not prime Air intake on the suction pipe Check the condition of the connections and
seals on the suction piping
Low pump flow
rate
Air intake on the suction pipe Check the condition of the connections and
seals on the suction piping
Pressure drops in the suction line
Avoid: long pipes, numerous bends, raising
the pump above the water level, pipes that
are too small.
The motor stops Motor overheating
Check that the fan grille is clear (distance
between wall and fan at least 30 cm).
Check the voltage. Check the current.
Noise /
Vibration
Cavitation
Clamp one or more discharge valves to
increase the operating pressure of the
system.
Foreign objects (sand, etc.) Disassembly, cleaning, reassembly
5.1.2.	ON.E APPLICATION
I can’t connect the On.e product to the On.e app::
PROBABLE CAUSES ADVICE AND SOLUTIONS
Bluetooth® is not enabled on your
smartphone.